MASTER OF ECONOMICS IN FINANCE

KPT/JPS [N/0412/7/0005] 11/30 [MQA/PA 16936]

TUITION FEE

• FEE STRUCTURE

(MALAYSIAN STUDENTS)

No.	Description	Fee for Full Time (RM)	Fee for Part Time (RM)	Remarks
1.	Tuition Fee	41,000 (2 years)	49,500 (3 years)	-
2.	Application Fee	10	00	
3.	Registration Fee	20	00	Non-Refundable
4.	Hostel Application Fee (if applicable)	100		Non-Refulldable

(INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS)

No.	Description	Fee for Full Time (RM*)	Fee for Part Time (RM*)	Remarks
1.	Tuition Fee	53,000 (2 years)	-	-
2.	Application Fee	100		
3.	Registration Fee	200		Non-Refundable
4.	Hostel Application Fee (if applicable)	100		Non-Refulldable
5.	Security Deposit	1,000		Refundable (T&C apply)
6.	International Student Admin Fee	2,500 per year		Non-Refundable

Remarks:

- 1. RM* = MYR, Malaysian Ringgit
- 2. Students are required to pay the first semester fees upon enrolment and subsequently within (7) working days from the commencement of the new semester.
- 3. Administrative Fee is non-refundable.
- 4. All fees for international students are subjected to 6% Sales & Service Tax (SST), except for Hostel Application Fee and Security Deposit.



PAYMENT METHOD

You may pay for the fee using one of the following payment options:

1. By Cash, credit card, or debit card at the Finance Office;

Cheque or Bank Draft payable to "XMU JIAGENG EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD"; or

3. Bank Transfers:

i. Bank name : MALAYAN BANKING BERHAD

Branch: KLIA 2

Account Number: **5624-3250-5328**Swiftcode: **MBBEMYKL**

Branch Address : Retail Lot L3-1, Level 3, Gateway KLIA 2, Sepang, Malaysia

For Bank Transfer, please write your name, application No./ student identification No. and contact number on the transaction slip and email a scanned copy to finance@xmu.edu.my.

SCHOLARSHIP AND STUDY GRANT

• ENTRANCE SCHOLARSHIP (1st YEAR SCHOLARSHIP)

For the first year, the percentage of tuition fee waiver is based on the applicant's Bachelor's degree CGPA, the program of study, and the accredited institution from which the degree was obtained.

Graduated from	100% Waiver*	50% Waiver*
XMUM graduates – Finance-related programs	$CGPA \ge 3.50$	$CGPA \ge 3.20$
XMUM graduates – Other related programs	$CGPA \ge 3.70$	$CGPA \ge 3.50$
Graduates from other university – Finance-related programs	$CGPA \ge 3.70$	CGPA ≥ 3.50
Graduates from other university – Other related programs	$CGPA \ge 3.75$	CGPA ≥ 3.60

^{*}Subject to the approval of faculty committee panel

XMUM SEMESTER AWARD (PROGRESSIVE SCHOLARSHIP)

To progress to the second year, scholarship recipients must meet the following criteria to maintain their award:

Requirements	
Good research progress	
Satisfactory Services*	

*SERVICES REQUIRED FROM SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

- Students receiving a 100% tuition fee waiver are required to work for the department for at least 8 hours per week during each semester.
- Students receiving a 50% tuition fee waiver are required to work for the department for at least 4 hours per week during each semester.

Services may include tutoring courses, grading assignments, and providing academic assistance such as supporting departmental seminars, organizing events, and invigilating exams.

STUDY GRANT (FOR THE ENTIRE DURATION OF STUDIES)

Criteria	Percentage (%)	
Disabled	50	
Teachers who have been in the education line for at	50	
least 2 years	30	
Government Officials	25	
Special Grant (Single Parent)	20	
Bumiputera & Indian Community	20	
XMUM Students & Alumni	20	

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Students are only eligible for either a Scholarship OR a Study Grant for the 1st year.
- 2. Scholarships are reviewed annually.
- 3. Students who do not maintain their scholarship but meet the eligibility criteria for a study grant may apply for a study grant in the second year.

Application Procedure

Please apply for Scholarship or Study Grant using the Scholarship & Study Grant Application Form. You can download the form from www.xmu.edu.my/admissions/download.

Disclaimer: Xiamen University Malaysia (XMUM) reserves the right to make amendments regarding scholarships and study grants.